

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 52 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)****NO. 1 of 2024****In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 52 of 2024**

=====

MAHAVIRBHAI CHANDUBHAI KHAACHAR**Versus****NAJKUBHAI @ NAJBHAI TAPUBHAI PATGIR & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**M/S.VYAS ASSOCIATES(1559) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR. SHALIN J PATEL(14556) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****DEV D PATEL(8264) for the Opponent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**Date : 09/07/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Ms. Yukta Pandey, learned advocate on behalf of M/s. Vyas Associates, for the petitioner, under the instructions of her client, does not press this Civil Revision Application as the parties have amicably settled the dispute.

2. The permission, as sought for, is granted. This Court has neither gone into nor examined the merits of the matter.

3. In view of the aforesaid, the present Civil Revision Application stands disposed of as not pressed. Notice is discharged. Ad-interim relief / Interim relief granted earlier, if any, stands vacated. Accordingly, the Civil Application is also disposed of.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

Lalji Desai